# REGULAR SESSION PERKINS TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES

April 9, 2024, 6:00 PM 2610 Columbus Avenue, Sandusky, Ohio 44870

#### **AGENDA**

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call - Mr. Coleman, Mr. Lang, Mr. Ommert

Adopt Agenda

Approve Minutes of March 26

Approve Financial Statements – for the period ending April 9, 2024

## **NEW BUSINESS**

Resolution 2024-52	Hire Mason Davis as an Intern in the Community Development Department at \$15.00 per
	hour, effective May 6, 2024.

Resolution 2024-53	Authorize Sale of Vacant Property at 3614 Beatty Avenue (PPN 32-02833.000 & 32-
	02834.000) to Keegan and Lindy McLaughlin for \$2,500.00.

Resolution 2024-54 Authorize a Contract with Medicount Management, Inc. of Cincinnati, OH for EMS Billing.

Resolution 2024-55 Authorize Application for new Credit Cards with Civista Bank.

#### **Department Reports**

- Fire Department
- Community Development
- Police Department
- Public Works Department
- Zoning
- Recreation
- Administrator

### **Notices/Correspondence**

• Next Regular Meeting – April 23 @ 8:30 AM

#### **Fiscal Officer Comments**

• Payments for the period March 26 – April 9 total \$288,265.09 which included standard or reoccurring payments and administrative costs.

## **Trustees Discussion**

## **Public Forum**

# Adjournment

The adoption of all above resolutions and motions was in an open meeting of this Board and all deliberations of this Board and any of its committees that resulted in such formal actions were in open meetings to the public in compliance with all legal requirements including Section 121.22(G) of the Ohio Revised Code.

